1.7.04			
FORM PTO-1596 REI	07-07-2004	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒	102785092	-	
To the Honorable Commissioner for		ed original dod	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1. Nam	ne and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
1. Jens Möckel 2. Gerrit Färbe	r Name: <u>I</u>	nfineon Te	echnologies AG
3. Martin Fritz 4. Frank Webe	r Street A	ddress: St.	-Martin-Strasse 53
5. Michael Hübner		uenchen	
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ned) Yes ⊠No	-	
Nature of conveyance:	State: G	<u>Sermany</u>	
⊠ Assignment □ Merg	er ZIP: <u>816</u>	<u> 669</u>	
□ Security Agreement □ Chan	ge of Name		
□ Other	Additional	name(s) & add	ress(es) attached CIVes WNo
Execution Date: April 11, 2002 for 1 2002 for 2, April 10, 2002 for 3 and 2002 for 5.	l, April 23,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □Yes ⊠No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):		
If this document is being filed together w	rith a new application, the exec	cution date o	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No		R/F
10/105,590			JL -2 AM 8: R/FINANCE
	। dditional numbers attached □ Yes ⊠	INIO	ANC M
5. Name and address of party to whom			ations and patents hvolved:
correspondence concerning document si mailed:	hould be		1
Name: Lerner and Greenberg		<u> </u>	
Internal Address:)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480	⊠ Enclose		
	☐ Authoriz	red to be cha	arged to deposit account
City: <u>Hollywood</u>	8. Deposit ac	count numbe	er:
State: <u>FL</u>			
ZIP: <u>33022</u>		cate copy of thi	s page by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	haliaf the foregoing info		
To the best of my knowledge and . any attached copy is a true copy c	of the original document	mation is t	rue and correct and
LOREN DONALD PEARSON			
REG. NO. 42,987	Low Clam		June 29, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/06/2004 LMUELLER 00000050 10105590

01 FC:8021

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

40.00 DP

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: P2001,0213

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JENS MÖCKEL, GERRIT FÄRBER, MARTIN FRITZ, FRANK WEBER and MICHAEL HÜBNER, residing respectively at MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN, KRAIBURG A. INN and SCHÖNAU, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD FOR RELEASABLE CONTACT-CONNECTION OF A PLURALITY OF INTEGRATED SEMICONDUCTOR MODULES ON A WAFER

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at MÜNCHEN, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:	5 19		
Cherole	/b // Nobl	(LS)	Date: M - 4PRIL-2002
SUSANN WENDE	JENS MÖCKEL	,	
W. /wan		(LS)	Date:
WOEVER KREUS	GERRIT FÄRBER		
		(LS)	Date:
	MARTIN FRITZ	()	

Docket No.: P2001,0213

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JENS MÖCKEL, GERRIT FÄRBER, MARTIN FRITZ, FRANK WEBER and MICHAEL HÜBNER, residing respectively at MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN, KRAIBURG A. INN and SCHÖNAU, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD FOR RELEASABLE CONTACT—CONNECTION OF A PLURALITY OF INTEGRATED SEMICONDUCTOR MODULES ON A WAFER

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at MÜNCHEN, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

Michael Book	JENS MÖCKEL	(LS)	Date:
Moare Genzales	GERRIT FARBER	(LS)	Date: 23 77, 12802
	MARTIN FRITZ	(LS)	Date:

Docket No.: P2001,0213

In the presence of:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JENS MÖCKEL, GERRIT FÄRBER, MARTIN FRITZ, FRANK WEBER and MICHAEL HÜBNER, residing respectively at MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN, KRAIBURG A. INN and SCHÖNAU, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD FOR RELEASABLE CONTACT-CONNECTION OF A PLURALITY OF INTEGRATED SEMICONDUCTOR MODULES ON A WAFER

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at MÜNCHEN, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

	JENS MÖCKEL	(LS)	Date:
S 60 6017	GERRIT FÄRRER	(LS)	Date:
24 3	MARTIN FRITZ	(LS)	Date: 10, Apr. 200

This	- Myn
V	
1	

Frank WEBER (LS) Date: 10-April - 2002

MICHAEL HÜBNER

_(LS) Date:____

PATENT

REEL: 015525 FRAME: 0895

(LS) Date:

(LS)

Date: 2002 - 4- 9 2002 APRIL 5 M

RECORDED: 07/02/2004